Eleventh Session, Commencing at 9.30 am

WORLD SILVER & BRONZE COINS

2839*
Argentina, Provincias Del Rio De La Plata, silver two soles,
sun face, 1826/5 RAP, Rioja mint, assayer P, (KM.18). Weak
in parts, otherwise nearly extremely fine and scarce.

$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6716).

2840*
Austria, Archduke Ferdinand (1564-1595), thaler, Hall Mint
(28.399g) (Dav.8097). Toned, good very fine.

$180

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6717).

2841*

Austria, Holy Roman Empire, Ferdinand Il (1619-1637),
silver thaler, 1624 Graz Mint, (Dav.3104, KM.453).
Attractively toned, nearly uncirculated.

$400

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6915).
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2842*
Austria, Leopold | the Hogmouth, (1657-1705), silver thaler,
dated 1691KB, Kremnitz Mint, obv. bust of Leopold to right,
rev. crowned arms, (KM.214.2, D.3261). Some smoothing
in fields, otherwise toned, good very fine.

$250

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7280).

2843*
Austria, Leopold | the Hogmouth, (1657-1705), silver
thaler, dated 1692KB, Kremnitz Mint, obv. bust of Leopold
to right, rev. crowned arms, (KM.214.3, D.3262). Toned,
nearly extremely fine with lustre.

$350

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7281).



2844*

Austria, Holy Roman Empire, Joseph | (1705-1711), silver

taler 1707, Hall mint, obv. bust right, rev. arms with order

chain, (KM.665.1, D.1018). Toned, nearly extremely fine.
$250

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6721).

2845*
Austria, Ferdinand Il (1637 - 1657), silver taler, 1646,
(28.73 @), Vienna mint, obv. FERDINANDVS. I1ll. D.G
bird in circle R.1.S.A.G.HVN.BO : REX., bust to right, rev.
.ARCHID.AVS.DVX. BVR.CO. TYR.C 1646, crowned
double eagle with arms, (D.3174, KM.840). Lightly toned,
nearly extremely fine, scarce.

$250

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6718).

2846*
Austria, Leopold | (1657-1705), silver taler, 1701, (27.93 g),
Hall mint, obv. LEOPOLDVS: D:G: ROM: IMP: SE: A:G:
H: B: REX:, laureate narrow bust to right, rev. :ARCHID:
AVST: DVX:BV: COM: TYR: 17 01, crowned arms, within
order chain, (D.3245, KM.1303.4). Lightly toned, nearly
extremely fine - extremely fine.

$250

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6719).
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2847*
Austria, Holy Roman Empire, Charles VI, thaler, 1737 (Hall
mint, 2 below bust) (Dav.1056, KM 1639.2). Toned, good
very fine.

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lot 6918).

2848*
Austria, Olmutz (capital of Moravia), Karl 111 Josef Herzog
von Lothringen (1695 - 1711), silver taler, 1705, (27.99 g),
Olmutz mint, obv. DEI GRATIA CAROLUS EPISCOPUS
OLOMUCENSIS, broad bust to right, rev. DVX. LOTHAR:
ET BZR: S: R: i: PCPS: RE: CA: BO: CO: 17 05 crowned
double eagle and arms on Maltese cross, (D.1209, KM.115).
Minor marks in the field, toned, otherwise, nearly extremely
fine.

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6921 [mis-described]), also Noble Numismatics Sale 103 (lot 2176).



2849*
Austria, Olmutz Bishopric, Cardinal Wolfgang Von
Schrattenbach, thaler 1722 (KM.414). Toned, good very
fine or better.

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6722).

2850*
Auwustria, Salzburg, Paris von Lodron (1619-1653), silver taler
1625, obverse, Madonna and child above shield of arms,
legend around, reverse, standing figure of St. Rupert, date at
end of legend, (D.3504, KM. 87). Nicely toned, small edge
clip at 2 o'clock, extremely fine or better.

$250
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2851*

Austria, Salzburg, Paris von Lodron, thaler, 1624 (KM.87,

Dav.3054). Attractively toned, very fine - good very fine.
$250

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6727).

2852*
Awustria, Salzburg, Paris von Lodron (1619-1653) silver thaler
1628, obv. cathedral dividing 16-28 held by two saints with
arms below, rev. palaquin carried by eight
bishops with two angels below, (KM.110, D.3499). Toned,
nearly extremely fine and scarce.

$250

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6729).

2853*
Austria, Salzburg, Paris von Lodron (1619-1653) silver
half thaler 1628, obv. cathedral dividing 16-28 held by
two saints with arms below, rev. palaquin carried by eight
bishops with two angels below, (KM.141, P.1167). Toned,
very fine and scarce.

$120

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6728).



2854*
Austria, Salzburg, Guidobald of Thun and Hohenstein,
(1654-1668), silver klippe quarter thaler, 1658, obv.
GVIDOBALDVS. D: G:, coats of arms under Legatenhut,
rev. SANCTVS RVDBERTVS EPS., throne of St. Rupert
(KM.161, P.1497); Austria, Leonhard von Keutschach (1495-
1519), silver batzen 1518, (Probszt 113). Toned, very fine
- extremely fine, scarce. (2)

$250

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 315
(lot 6826, 6829).

2855*
Austria, Salzburg, Max Gandolph von Kuenburg (1668-
1687), silver taler 1674, (28.29 g), obv. Madonna and child
over arms, legend around, MAX GAND D G AR EP SAL SE
AP L, etc., rev. standing figure of St. Rudbert, date at end of
legend, around S RVDBERTYVS EPS SALISBURG, (D.3508,
KM. 190). Light golden patina around legends, extremely
fine or better, very scarce.

$350

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6732), also Noble Numismatics Sale 106 (lot 4266).
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2856*
Austria, Salzburg, Johann Ernst von Thun and Hohenstein
(1687-1709) thaler, 1694, (KM.254, Probszt 1800,
Dav.3510). Lustrous, good extremely fine.

$300

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6723).

2857*
Austria, Salzburg, Johann Ernst (1687-1709), silver thaler
1699, obv. Madonna and child, rev. Saint Rupert, (KM.254,
D.3510). Toned, good extremely fine and scarce.

$350

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6733).

2858*
Austria, Salzburg, Hieronymus (1772-1803), silver thaler,
1780M (KM.435). Grey tone, nearly extremely fine.

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6735).

2859
Austria, Salzburg, Hieronymus (1772-1803), thaler 1784M
(KM. 435; D.1263). Tooled, possibly mounted, otherwise
nearly extremely fine.

$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lot 6935).



2860
Austria, commemorative two schillings 1928, 1929 (2), 1932
(1933) (3), 1934, 1935, 1936 (2), 1937 (2) (KM.2843, 2844,
2849, 2852, 2855, 2858, 2859); twenty five schillings 1967
Maria Theresa, proof (KM.2901); fifty schillings 1963, 1974
(KM.2894, 2921); one hundred schillings 1975 Insbruck
Winter Games (KM.2927), 1976 Olympics (KM.2927). Very
fine - uncirculated. (17)

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from M.R.Roberts retail sales
in packets described.

2861
Austria, Maria Theresa restrike thalers, 1780X (KM.T1)
(2, one proof-like); fifty schilling, 1959 150th Anniversary
of Liberation of Tyrol, 1963 600th Anniversary of Union
with Tyrol, 1966 150th Anniversary of National Bank, 1967
Centennial of Blue Danube Waltz (KM.2888, 2894, 2900,
2902) (4); also notgeld for Bad Aussee in Steiermark, ten,
twenty, fifty and eighty heller, 1920 (all uncirculated). Very
fine - uncirculated. (10)

$100

Bad Aussee is a small town in the Austrian state of Styria.

2862*
Austrian Netherlands, Maria Theresa, silver ducaton, 1753R
(Antwerp mint) (KM.8). Toned, good very fine/nearly
extremely fine, scarce.

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lot 6922).

2863*
Austrian Netherlands, Francis Il, kronenthaler, 1796 M
(KM.59.1, D.1390). Light toning, very fine - nearly extremely
fine.

$120

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7331).
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2864*
Azores, silver 1200 reis, (1887), countermarked with
crowned G P in circle on a Brazil 960 reis of 1814 (KM.307),
originally overstruck on a Peru 8 reales, 1805 (KM.29.2).
Toned, nearly extremely fine - extremely fine.

$180

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6736).

part

2865*
Belgium, Leoplod | and Leopold Il, bronze five francs,
1830-1880, medal alignment (Bruce X.M8a); Bolivia, four
soles, 1830 PTS JL (KM.96a.1). Toned, nearly uncirculated
- uncirculated. (2)

$120

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6739, 6744).

2866
Belgium, medallic issue copper five francs, 1830-1880 Fifty
Years of Independence (KM.M9a, Dupriez 1216); twenty
francs, 1931 Flemish issue (KM.102). Very fine. (2)

$50

2867*
Belgium, Leopold I, silver five francs, marriage of Duke
of Brabant 1853 (KM.M8.2; D.52). Lightly toned, nearly
uncirculated.

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 315
(lot 6832).



2868
Belgium, Ghent, German Occupation WWI, two franken
1915, five franken, 1917, 1918 (KM.Tn4, 6, 7). Very fine
- good very fine. (3)

$80

2869
Bolivia, Charles I, eight reales, 1782PR inverted A's Potosi
Mint (KM.55). Fine.

$100

2870*
Bolivia, Charles Illl, four reales, 1807PI, Potosi Mint
(KM.72). Fine.

$100
2871
Bolivia, Charles Illl, eight reales, 1801PP, Potosi Mint
(KM.73). Toned, good very fine, ex sea salvage.

$100

2872*
Bolivia, Ferdinand VII, eight reales, 1822PJ Potosi Mint
(KM.84). Extremely fine/good extremely fine.

$170

2873
British Guiana, Essequibo and Demerary, George 111 copper
stiver 1813, ""Wyon' truncation (KM.10); copper half stiver
1813, W below bust (KM.9). Toned, good very fine - nearly
extremely fine. (2)

$80

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6838).

2874*
British Guiana, communion token, 1856, Berbice, St
Saviours, Reverend G.McCulloch (Church of Scotland)
(Bur.-). Some underlying mint bloom, good extremely fine
and very rare.

$400
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2875
British Honduras, Queen Victoria copper cent, 1885 (KM.6).
Nearly full mint orange red, uncirculated.

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lot 6946).

2876
British North Borneo, five cents, 1941H (KM.5). Extremely
fine or better.

$50

part

2877*
British Trade Dollars, 1907B (KM.T5) (illustrated); 1912B,
(Pr.22, KM.T5). Toned, good very fine - good extremely
fine. (2)

$80

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7163[part], 7253).

part

2878*
British West Africa, George V, cupro nickel halfpenny,
1911, (KM.5); George VI, two shillings, 1952KN, (KM.29).
Uncirculated - brilliant uncirculated. (2)

$120

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6747, 6748).



part

2879*
British West Africa, George V, halfpennies, 1912H, 1913,
1916H, 1920KN, 1951 (George VI); two shillings, 1914,
1916H (KM.8, 27, 13). Nearly extremely fine - nearly
uncirculated. (7)

$250

2880*
British West Indies, anchor coinage, silver quarter dollar,
1822 (KM.3). Attractive light tone, nearly extremely fine
and rare.

$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6749).

2881
British West Indies, anchor coinage, quarter dollar 1822
(KM.3). Toned, very fine.

$50

2882*
Brunei, one cent, AH 1304 (1887) (KM.3). Glossy dark grey
brown, extremely fine and rare thus.

$280
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2883*
Cambodia, Norodom I, five centimes, 1860 (KM.42.1), four
francs, 1860 (KM.48.1). Uncirculated; nearly extremely fine,
both very scarce as such. (2)

$350

2884
Canada, Queen Victoria - Edward VII, one cent, 1901,
1906, five cents, 1906, ten cents, 1904, twenty five cents,
1906 large crown (KM.7, 8, 13, 10, 11). Very fine - good
extremely fine. (5)

$80

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from Noble Numismatics Sale
105 (lot 3273).

2885

Canada, Queen Victoria - Elizabeth I1, one cent - twenty five

cents, includes silver issues for five cents (9), ten cents (15),

twenty five cents (12), noted one cent, 1884 (KM.7), five

cents, 1891 (KM.2) and twenty five cents, 1901 (KM.5). One

twenty five cents for 1874 holed, poor - very fine. (56)
$90

2886
Canada, Queen Victoria, ten cents, 1871, 1892, 1899 (KM.2)
(3); Edward VII, ten cents, 1905, 1906, 1909 (KM.10) (3);
George V, ten cents, 1912 (KM.23). Good - good very fine.
7

$80

2887
Canada and Provinces, cent 1909, Newfoundland, silver
five cents, 1912; tokens, Upper Canada, penny, 1857,
Wellington halfpenny, countermarked GT, Nova Scotia,
Trade & Navigation halfpenny, 1820, Prince Edward Island,
Ships Colonies & Commerce (Haxby 13a), Paddle Steamer
Fisheries Agriculture (Haxby 19), Self Government, 1857
(Haxby 22). Fine - nearly extremely fine. (8)

$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from Noble Numismatics Sale
105 (lot 3278) and the J.B.Nestle Collection (USA).



2888*
Canada, George V, twenty five cents, 1918 (KM.24). Nicely
toned, nearly uncirculated.

$100

2889*
Canada, Newfoundland commemorative dollar, 1949
specimen issue (KM.47). Uncirculated and rare.

$200

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 74 (lot 3325).

2890
Canada, Elizabeth I, proof (7) and mint sets (15) and mint
dollars, 1980-1990s; also, USA mint and proof issues.
Uncirculated - FDC. (approx 60)

$200

2891
Canada, Elizabeth I, proof dollars, 1971, 1973, 1974, 1977-
80, 1982, 1981-7 (2), mint dollars, 1965, 1984, 1987, five
dollars, 1990 (2); Peregrine Falcolns in cases of issue (2); New
Zealand proof set, 2006, proof five dollars, 2006, 1965 to
1983 various; Australia decimal album of mint sets, 2006,
2001, all in cases. Fine - FDC. (approx 300)

$300

2892
Canada, Elizabeth I, proof sets, 1982, 1988, 1995; mint sets,
1961-1978, 1980, 1983-1986, 1987 (4). In packs and cases
of issue with certificates, uncirculated - FDC. (30)

$230

2893
Canada, George VI - Elizabeth Il, mint silver one ounce five
dollars, 1973, 1989, 1990 (4), 1991, 1993, 1994; proof silver
one dollars, 1982-1987; mint silver one dollars, 1937, 1949,
1951-1964, 1965 (2), 1966, 1967, 1973; mint one dollars,
1968, 1969, 1970, 1971, 1973, 1975, 1976, 1977, 1980,
1982 (2), 1987, 1992; mint twenty five cents, 1992 (12);
fantasy dollars, 1936 (2). In packs and cases of issue with
certificates, fine - FDC. (63)

$400
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2894*
Central American Republic, eight reales, 1826 NG BA
(KM.4). Lightly toned, minor surface marks, extremely fine,
some peripheral mint bloom, very scarce.

$350

The legend LIBRE CRESCA FECUNDO literally means ‘free grow
fruitful'.

2895*

Central American Republic, eight reales, 1837 NG BA
(KM.4). Lightly toned, minor surface marks, nearly
extremely fine, some peripheral mint bloom, very scarce.

$350

part
2896*

Ceylon, Government, 1/192, 1/96 and 1/48 rix dollar, 1802
(KM.73-5). Good very fine; fine; good fine. (3)

$200



2897*
Ceylon, George Ill, one stiver, 1815 (KM.81). Red and brown
uncirculated and rare in this condition.

$600
In a slab by NGC as MS65RB.

2898*
Ceylon, George IV, one rix dollar, 1821 (KM.84). Blue grey
and iridescent toned, good very fine/extremely fine.

$300

2899*
Ceylon, Queen Victoria, five cents, 1890 (KM.93). Red and
brown, uncirculated.

$350

2900
Ceylon, Elizabeth Il, two cents, one and five rupees 1957
(KM.124-6). Uncirculated. (3)

$50

part

2901*

China, Empire, Wang Mang, huo-pu "The pu currency’, spade

money, (45 B.C.- 23 B.C.), (18.27 g), height 60mm, width

24mm; Indian copper fals, native states, (3); Roman 4th

century AE issues, various reverses. Poor - very fine. (19)
$100
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2902*
China, Qing (Ch'ing) Dynasty, brass money tree of five
pieces, cast block 88 x 92 mm., (110 grams), with names
of five Ch'ing Dynasty rulers and Tong Bao, as obverses
and common reverses. Probably a modern copy, very fine
and rare.

$70

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, previously from Noble

Numismatics Auction Sale 82 (lot 3219).

2903*
China, Empire, late Qing Dynasty, multiple stamp and
chopped silver ingot, as a silver sycee, fifteen taels or 18
ounce double axe shape or saddle type, ¢.1880-1900, (565
grams), 93mmx 60mm (at ends) and 40mm in middle, (Cribb
-). Fine, a very rare shape.

$750

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 92 (lot 2604) where it realised $3400.



2904*

China, Empire, Kuang Hsu, (1875-1908), copper one cash,

(1.50 g), Tianjin Central (Tientsin) mint, CD dated 1905, rev.

imperial dragon left in clouds, (KM.Y.8). Extremely fine.
$50

2905
China, Empire, Emperor Te Tsung (Kuang Hsu), 1875-1908,
palace cash in brass (42mm), reverse, T'ein-Hsia Tai'ping
(Peace Under Heaven). Very fine.

$50

2906*
China, Anhwei Province, under Empire, silver fifty cents (half
dollar), year 24 (1898), 33.5 mm, (13.34 g), (KM.Y.44.2,
Kann 41). Good very fine and scarce.

$300

2907*
China, Anhwei Province, under Empire, silver dollar, year 24
(1898), 39.0 mm, (27.09 g), (KM.Y.45.2, Kann 53). Good
very fine and rare.

$500

2908*
China, Empire, Kuang Hsu, (1875-1908), copper five cash,
(3.88 @), Tianjin Central (Tientsin) mint, dated CD issue
1907, rev. imperial dragon left in clouds, Tai Ch'ing T'ung
Pi legend (KM.Y.9.1). Very fine.

$70
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2909*
China, Chihli Province, under Empire, silver dollar, Pei Yang
Arsenal type, year 24 (1898), 39.mm, (26.86 g), (KM.Y.65.1,
Kann 191). Good very fine and rare.

$300

2910*
China, Empire, Chihli Province, silver dollar, year 24 (1898),
Ta Tsing Twenty Fourth year of Kwang Hsu, Pei Yang
Arsenal, (KM.65.2). Dull grey tone, good very fine.

$300

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 71 (lot 3349).

2911*
China, Empire, Chihli Province, silver dollar, year 24 (1898),
Ta Tsing Twenty Fourth year of Kwang Hsu, Pei Yang
Arsenal, (26.39 g), (KM.Y.65.2, Kann 191); Empire, Hupeh
province, silver dollar (1895-7) (26.34 g), (KM.Y.127.1).
Toned, fine - very fine. (2)

$200



2912*
China, Chihli Province, under Empire, silver fifty cents (half
dollar), year 25 (1899), 32.5 mm, (13.45 g), (KM.Y.72, Kann
197). Good very fine and scarce.

$300

2913*
China, Empire, Chihli Province, silver dollar, Pei Yang type,
year 33 (1907), (KM.Y.73.2). Very fine, with minor surface
scratches.

$200

2914*
China, Empire, Chingkiang, central mint, Tientsin, under
Hsuen Tung (1908-1911), issued in 3rd year (1911), silver
dollar, obv. inscription around and within inner circle, rev.
facing dragon with dot after dollar, (KM.Y.31.1, Kann
227a). Toned, minor surface marks, otherwise very fine
and scarce.

$150
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part

2915*
China, Empire, Chingkiang, central mint, Tientsin, under
Hsuen Tung (1908-1911), issued in 3rd year (1911), silver
dollar, 39mm, (26.71 g), obv. inscription around and within
inner circle, rev. facing dragon with dot after dollar, (KM.
Y.31.1, Kann 227a); Empire, Kwangtung Province, silver
7 Mace 2 Candareens or dollar, Imperial dragon type,
Guangzhou (Canton) mint, undated issue, struck 1890-1908,
39.5mm, (26.59 g), obv. legend in Hanz around with similar
legend in Manchu script, rev. KWANG TUNG PROVINCE,
flying imperial dragon facing, coiled leftward around fireball
and surrounded by stylized clouds. (KM.Y.203, Kann 26)
(illustrated). Toned, scratches on reverse, otherwise very
fine. (2)

$300

2916*
China, Empire, Fengtien Province, silver dollar, Yr 24 (1898),
(KM.Y.87, Kann 244). Nearly extremely fine, rare.

$1,000
2917
China, Fukien Province, under Empire, ten cents, issued
1903-1908 (KM.Y.103.3); Yunnan, Republic, silver fifty
cents, not dated, ¢1911-1915 (KM.Y.257). First coin good
very fine, second very fine/fine. (2)

$100

2918*
China, Empire, Hupeh Province, Hsuan T'ung, silver 7 Mace
and 7 candareens or dollar, not dated (issued 1895-1907),
39.5mm, (26.92 g), obv, legends around and in centre, rev.
facing dragon, (KM.Y.127.1, Kann 40). Nearly extremely
fine.

$300



2919
China, Empire, Hupeh province, silver dollar (1895-7) (26.45
g), (KM.Y127.1); Republic, Szechuen Province, silver dollar,
undated (1912), (25.42 g), obv. Chinese characters, 'Chung
Hua Min Kuo Nien' rev. flower in centre, (KM.Y.456, Kann
775). Toned, fine - very fine. (2)

$200

2920*
China, Empire, Hupeh Province, silver twenty cents, undated
€.1895-1907, obv. legends, rev. dragon, (KM.Y.125.1).
Bright, extremely fine, scarce.

$100

2921*
China, Hupeh Province, under Empire, silver tael (1904),
year 30, Kuang-hsu, (41.0 mm), (37.42 g), (KM.Y.128.1,
Kann 933). Extremely fine, rare.

$2,000

2922*
China, Empire, Kiang Nan, silver dollar (1898), 39.5mm,
(27.03 g), rev. dragon, (KM.Y.145a.1, Kann 71f). Nearly
extremely fine.

$500
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2923*
China, Empire, Kiang Nan, silver dollar (1904), 39.5mm,
(26.91 g), rev. dragon, (KM.Y.145.1, Kann 66). Extremely
fine.

$1,500

2924*

China, Empire, Kiang Nan, silver dollar nd. (1904),

(KM.145a.12). Uneven patination, nearly extremely fine.
$200

2925*
China, Empire, Kiang Nan, silver dollar, (1904) (KM.
Y.145a.12), also Hong Kong, one mil, 1866 (KM.3). Good
very fine. (2)

$150

2926*
China, Empire, Kirin Province, silver twenty cents, dated
for 1908, obv. legends, rev. dragon, (KM.Y.181b). Bright,
otherwise extremely fine, very scarce.

$200



2927*
China, Empire-Republic, Manchurian Provinces, silver
twenty cents, undated ¢.1914-1915, obv. legends, rev. dragon,
(KM.Y.213a.3). Bright, nearly uncirculated, scarce.

$100

2928*
China, Empire, general issue dollar, undated (1908), central
mint at Tientsin, TAI-CHING-TI-KUO type (KM.Y14).
Good very fine.

$200

2929
China, Empire, Sinkiang, silver two miscals (AH 1311) (KM.
Y-17) (3); three miscals (AH 1310, AH 1311), (KM.Y-18)
(4); 5 miscals (AH 1311) (KM.Y-19) (2). Toned, good - very
fine, scarce. (9)

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 315
(lot 6860).

2930
China, Empire, Sinkiang, silver two miscals (AH 1310, AH
1311, AH 1312) (KM.Y-17); three miscals (AH 1310, AH
1311), (KM.Y-18); 5 miscals (AH 1311) (KM.Y-18). Toned,
very good - very fine, scarce. (6)

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 315
(lot 6858).

2931
China, Empire, Sinkiang, silver two miscals (AH 1311)
(KM.Y-17); three miscals (AH 1311), (KM.Y-18); 5 miscals
(AH 1311) (KM.Y-1); two miscals, (AH 1311), Aksu Mint,
(KM.Y-15); five miscals, (AH 1311), Aksu Mint, (KM.Y-15).
Toned, very fine, the Aksu coins scarce. (5)

$180

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 315
(lot 6859, 6861).

2932
China, Empire, Sinkiang, silver two miscals (AH 1321) (KM.
Y-17al), three miscals (AH 1321) (KM.Y-18al), five miscals
(AH 1321) (KM.Y-19al). Toned, fine - very fine.
®)

$80

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6784).
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2933
China, Empire, Sinkiang, silver three miscals (AH 1321,
1322), (KM.Y-18a); five miscals (AH 1321, 1322), (KM.
Y-19a); five miscals, Kuang-hsu (AH 1321), (KM.Y-19a).
Toned, fine - extremely fine, scarce. (5)

$140

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 315
(lot 6872, 6873).

2934
China, Empire, Sinkiang, silver three miscals (AH 1313,
1314, 1315, 1319, 1320, (KM.Y-18a). Toned, fine - very
fine. (5)

$80

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6782).

2935

China, Empire, Sinkiang, silver five miscals (AH 1314, 1320),

(KM.Y-19a). Toned, good very fine or better, scarce. (2)
$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 315
(lot 6869, 6870).

2936
China, Empire, Sinkiang, silver four miscals, Kuang-hsu, Y-5
(1911) (KM. -). Nearly very fine and rare.

$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lot 7021).

2937
China, Empire, Sinkiang, silver five miscals (AH 1313,
1314, 1315, 1319, 1320), (KM.Y-19a). Toned, very fine,
scarce. (5)

$140

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 315
(lot 6868).

2938

China, Empire, Sinkiang, silver five miscals Kuang-hsu

(1905), (KM.Y-6.6); silver five miscals Kuang-hsu (1906),

(KM.Y-25) (2); silver sar (tael) (1917), (KM.Y-45); Singkiang

Islamic Republic of Eastern Turkestan, twenty cash (AH

1352), (KM.Y-E38.1). Toned, very fine, some scarce. (5)
$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 315
(lot 6906, 6911, 6913, 6920).

2939
China, Empire, Sinkiang, silver five miscals (AH 1325, 1326),
(KM.Y-25.2) (4); silver five miscals Kuang-hsu (AH 1329),
(KM.Y-31); silver five miscals (AH 1332), (KM.Y-43.3) (3).
Toned, fine - good very fine, some scarce. (6)

$180

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 315
(lot 6898, 6901, 6904).

2940

China, Empire, Sinkiang, Hsuan tung, silver five miscals (AH

1327) (KM.Y-27); Kuang-hsu, silver five miscals, (AH 1329)

(KM.Y-31.1); silver five miscals (AH 1332) (KM.Y-43.1);

Islamic Republic of Eastern Turkestan, twenty cash, (AH

1352) (KM.Y-E38). Toned, very fine - good very fine. (4)
$140

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6792, 6793, 6795).



2941

China, Empire, Sinkiang, silver five miscals, Kashgar mint,

dated A.H. 1329 (1911), type with official 5 to right, and star

in obverse centre, (KM. Y.28.3). Toned, very fine or better.
$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lot 7014).

2942
China, Empire, Sinkiang, silver two, three, five miscals (AH
1322), (KM.Y-33, 34, 35); five miscals (AH 1321), (KM.
Y-19a) (2). Toned, fine - very fine, scarce. (5)

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 315
(lot 6876, 6879).

part

2943
China, Empire, Sinkiang, silver two miscals (AH 1322, 1323,
1324), (KM.Y-33) (4); silver three miscals (AH 1321, 1322,
1323), (KM.Y-34) (3); silver five miscals (AH 1322), (KM.
Y-35). Toned, fine - very fine. (8)

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 315
(lot 6880, 6883, 6886).

2944
China, Empire, Sinkiang, silver two miscals (AH 1324), (KM.
Y-33.1) (4); silver three miscals (AH 1324), (KM.Y-34a) (4);
silver five miscals (AH 1324), (KM.Y-35a) (3). Toned, fine
- very fine (11)

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 315
(lot 6893, 6896).

2945
China, Empire, Sinkiang, silver three miscals (AH 1323,
1324, 1325), (KM.Y-344a) (3); silver five miscals (AH 1323,
1324), (KM.Y-35a) (2); silver five miscals Kuang-hsu (AH
1323) (KM.Y-35). Toned, fine - very fine. (6)

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 315
(lot 6888, 6890).

2946
China, Sinkiang, silver five miscals, Kashgar mint, dated A.H.
1323 (1905-6) (KM. Y.35). Toned, very fine.

$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lot 7022).

2947
China, Empire, Szechuan Province, silver dollar, undated
(1901-8), (26.46 g), obv. Chinese characters, rev. dragon
(KM.Y.238, Kann 143). Toned, very fine or better.

$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lot 7036).
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2948*
China, Republic, Szechuan Province, silver dollar, undated
(1912), (25.36 g), obv. Chinese characters for, *Chung Hua
Min Kuo Nien’, rev. flower in centre (KM.Y.456, Kann 775).
Some lustre, uncirculated.

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lot 7040).

2949*
China, Republic, Yuan Shih-kai, silver dollar or yuan,
dated year 3 (1914), 39mm, (26.76 g), obv. Yuan Shih-kai
bust to left, rev. "one yuan" within wreath of barley, (KM.
Y.329, Kann 645). Nearly uncirculated, with original mint
bloom.

$300

2950*
China, Republic, Yuan Shih-kai, silver dollar or yuan, dated
year 3 (1914), 39mm, (26.54 g), obv. Yuan Shih-kai bust to
left, rev. ""one yuan within wreath of barley, (KM.Y.329,
Kann 645). Toned, nearly uncirculated, with original mint
bloom.

$300

2951
China, Republic, Yuan Shih-kai, silver dollar or yuan, dated
year 3 (1914), obv. Yuan Shih-kai bust to left, rev. "one
yuan™ within wreath of barley, (KM.Y.329, Kann 645).
Toned, fine - very fine. (8)

$250



2952*
China, Republic, Yuan Shih-kai, silver dollar or yuan, dated
year 10 (1921), 39mm, (26.46 g), obv. Yuan Shih-kai bust to
left, rev. ""one yuan' within wreath of barley, (KM.Y.329.5,
Kann 668). Lightly toned, extremely fine, with traces of
original mint bloom.

$200

2953
China, Republic, Yuan Shih-kai, silver dollar or yuan, dated
year 3 (1914), obv. Yuan Shih-kai bust to left, rev. ""one
yuan™ within wreath of barley, (KM.Y.329, Kann 645);
another Republic, Yunnan Province, silver fifty cents (1920-
1931) (KM.Y.257.2). Very fine. (2)

$120

2954*

China, Republic, silver dollar, undated (1927) Sun Yat-sen

Memento issue (KM.Y.318a.1). Mint bloom, uncirculated.
$100

2955*
China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen Memento dollar (1927), (26.59
g), (KM.Y.318a.1). Brilliant, extremely fine.

$100

This coin and all the other similar coins in the following lots come from one
vendor, who claims they were all found together buried and were recovered
and have been held in their family possession for many years. It seems
probable that the hoard was buried either before or during the Japanese
occupation or shortly afterwards during the civil war from 1945-1950.
Many of the coins show evidence of burial and oxidation adding validity
to the above claims.

2956*
China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen Memento dollar (1927), (26.34
g), (KM.Y.318a.1). Brilliant, extremely fine.

$100

2957*
China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen Memento dollar (1927),
(26.57 g), (KM.Y.318a.1). Brilliant, extremely fine, uneven
patination on the reverse.

$100

2958*
China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen Memento dollar (1927), (26.40
g), (KM.Y.318a.1). Brilliant, extremely fine.

$100

2959*
China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen Memento dollar (1927), (26.63
g), (KM.Y.318a.1). Brilliant, extremely fine.

$100



2960*
China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen Memento dollar (1927),
(26.52 g), (KM.Y.318a.1). Extremely fine, with patination
on both sides.

$100

2961
China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen Memento dollar (1927),
(26.60, 26.68 g), (KM.Y.318a.1). Nearly extremely fine,
with some minor patination on both sides. (2)

$150

2962
China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen Memento dollar (1927),
(26.72, 26.54, 26.70, 26.64 g), (KM.Y.318a.1). Nearly
extremely fine, most with some patination. (4)

$200

2963
China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen Memento dollar (1927),
(26.46, 26.47, 26.74, 26.48 @), (KM.Y.318a.1). Nearly
extremely fine, all with some patination. (4)

$200

2964

China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen Memento dollar (1927),

(27.01, 26.67, 27.02, 26.59, 26.79 g), (KM.Y.318a.1).

Nearly extremely fine, several with varying patination. (5)
$250

2965

China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen Memento dollar (1927),

(26.49, 26.53, 26.74, 26.89, 26.98 g), (KM.Y.318a.1).

Nearly extremely fine, several with varying patination. (5)
$250

2966
China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen Memento dollar (1927),
(26.83, 26.68, 26.63, 26.96 @), (KM.Y.318a.1). Nearly
extremely fine, two with much patination. (4)

$200

2967
China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen Memento dollar (1927),
(26.46, 26.79, 26.55, 26.65 @), (KM.Y.318a.1). Nearly
extremely fine, all with some patination. (4)

$200

2968
China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen Memento dollar (1927),
(26.73, 26.59, 26.42, 26.76 g), (KM.Y.318a.1). Nearly
extremely fine, all with some patination. (4)

$200

2969
China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen Memento dollar (1927),
(26.41, 26.66, 26.95, 26.83 g), (KM.Y.318a.1). Nearly
extremely fine, all with some patination. (4)

$200
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2970
China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen Memento dollar (1927),
(26.80, 26.53, 26.78, 26.77 g), (KM.Y.318a.1). Nearly
extremely fine, all with some uneven patination. (4)

$200

2971
China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen Memento dollar (1927),
(26.63, 26.78, 26.79, 26.58 g), (KM.Y.318a.1). Nearly
extremely fine, one with complete patination. (4)

$200

2972
China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen Memento dollar (1927),
(26.80, 26.25, 26.38, 26.40 g), (KM.Y.318a.1). Nearly
extremely fine, one with some uneven patination. (4)

$200

2973
China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen Memento dollar (1927),
(27.27, 26.83, 26.65, 26.64 @), (KM.Y.318a.1). Nearly
extremely fine, most with complete patination. (4)

$150

2974*
China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen, silver dollar or yuan, Year 22
(1933), 39.5mm, (26.58 g), obv. Sun Yat Sen to left, rev. Junk
to right, (KM.Y.345, Kann 623). Extremely fine.

$300

2975*
China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen, silver dollar or yuan, Year
23 (1934), 39.5mm, (26.59 g), obv. Sun Yat Sen to left, rev.
Junk to right, (KM.Y.345, Kann 624). With original mint
bloom, nearly uncirculated.

$500

2976

China, Republic, Sun Yat Sen, silver dollar or yuan, Year

22 (1933), obv. Sun Yat Sen to left, rev. Junk to right, (KM.

Y.345); Republic, Sun Yat Sen, Memento dollar, issued

€.1927, (KM.Y.318a.1). Fine - nearly extremely fine. (2)
$100



part

2977*

China, Republic, one cent (fen), Year 5 (1916) (KM.Y324), 2981*

mis-strike without centre hole; also Italy, Roman Republic, China, Republic, Szechuan dollar (1912) (KM.Y.456).
Second Republic, three baiocchi, 1849R (KM.23.1), brockage Cleaned, good very fine.

with a Papal States two baiocchi, 1851B (KM.1344) which $150

is impressed on obverse of host coin at 3 o'clock and on
reverse at 9 o'clock, not as struck but a created error. The
first toned, extremely fine and scarce, the second with rim
and edge damage, fine. (2)

$100

2982*

China, People's Republic, panda silver ten yuan, 1989
(KM.109A). Choice uncirculated.

2078 $100
China, Republic, Szechuen Province, silver fifty cents,
undated (1912), obv. Chinese characters, 'Chung Hua
Min Kuo Nien' rev. flower in centre, (KM.Y.455). Bright,
extremely fine.

In a slab by PCGS as MS68.

$150

2983*
China, People's Republic, proof silver ten yuan, 2005 600th
Anniversary of Zheng He's Voyages (KM.1580). In timber

2979% case of issue with certificate, FDC.
China, Republic, Szechuen Province, silver dollar, undated $100
(1912), obv. Chinese characters, ‘Chung Hua Min Kuo Nien' Ex D.A.Garland Collection.
rev. flower in centre, (KM.Y.456, Kann 775). Lightly toned,
good very fine.
$150 2984

Cook Islands, Perth Mint, 2008, set of twelve, Australian
2080 Histcorical_ Coin F:_ollection, proof silver dollars. In timber
China, Republic, Szechuen Province, silver dollar, undated cabinet with certificate No.0058, FDC. (12)
(1912), obv. Chinese characters, ‘Chung Hua Min Kuo Nien’ $400

rev. flower in centre, (KM.Y.456, Kann 775). Lightly toned, Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Downies 15/1/08.
good very fine.
$150

339



2985*
Crete, Prince George, five drachma 1901 (KM.9). Toned,
fine.

$70

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6830), also Noble Numismatics Sale 106 (lot 4334).

2986
Danzig, (Free City), bronze one pfennig, 1937, two pfennig
1923, (KM.140, 141), cupro-nickel five pfennig 1928,
ten pfennig 1923, (KM.142, 143); aluminium-bronze five
pfennig 1932, ten pfennig 1932, (KM.151, 152). Very fine
- extremely fine. (6)

$100

part
2987*
Danzig, (Free City), silver half gulden, 1923, one gulden
1923, (KM.144, 145), nickel half gulden 1932, one gulden
1932 (illustrated), (KM.153, 154). Good very fine - good
extremely fine. (4)
$200

2988
Danzig, (Free City), silver two gulden, 1923 (KM.146). Very
fine, scarce.

$80

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6831).

2989*
Danzig, (Free City), silver two gulden, 1923, 1932, (KM.146,
156). Very fine; fine. (2)

$200

2990*
Danzig, (Free City), silver five gulden, 1923, (KM.147).
Extremely fine, scarce.

$500

2991*
Danzig, (Free City), silver five gulden, 1923 (KM.147). Good
very fine, scarce.

$250

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6832).

2992*
Danzig, (Free City), silver five gulden, 1932, Marienkirche,
(KM.156). Good very fine, rare.

$750

2993*
Danzig, (Free City), silver five gulden, 1932, Grain elevator,
(KM.157). Very fine, rare.

$600



2994*
Danzig, (Free City), nickel five gulden, 1935, ship, (KM.158).
Good very fine, scarce.

$500

2995*
Danzig, (Free City), silver five gulden, 1935 (KM.158). Very
fine, scarce.

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6833).

2996*
Danzig, (Free City), nickel ten gulden, 1935, Town hall
tower, (KM.159). Has been tooled, otherwise very fine,
very scarce.

$500

2997*
Danzig, (Free City), zinc token coinage, ten pfennig, 1920,
(KM.Tn1). Nearly uncirculated, scarce.

$100
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2998*

Denmark, Christian VIII (1839-1848), silver speciedaler,

1848VS (KM.741). Toned, very fine or better and scarce.
$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lot 7072).

2999*
Denmark, Frederick VII, (1848-1863), silver two rigsdaler,
1855 FK-FF (KM.761.1). Toned, very fine or better and
scarce.

$250

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lot 7073).

part

3000*
Denmark, Christian IX (1863-1906), bronze one ore, 1883
(KM.792.1); Frederik VIII (1906-1912), one ore 1910
(KM.804); Christian X (1912-1947), 1916, 1918 (iron),
1919, 1934, 1945 (zinc) (KM.812.1, 812.14, 812.2, 826.2,
832); two ore 1874 (KM.793.1) (illustrated) (Bril. unc); 1902
(KM.793.2); 1913 (rare), 1918 (iron), 1919 (iron), 1941
(aluminium), 1942 (zinc), (KM.813.1, 813.1a, 813.23, 833,
833a). Very fine - uncirculated. (14)

$300



part

3005*
Denmark, Christian IX (1863-1906), one krone, 1875
(VF), 1898 VBD (illustrated) (KM.797.1, 797.2); Christian
X (1912-1947), 1915, 1926, 1931, 1942 (KM.819, 824.1,
part 824.2, 831); Frederick 1X (1947-1972), one krone 1947
3001* (KM.837.1). Very fine - uncirculated. (7)
Denmark, Christian 1X (1863-1906), five ore, 1891, 1902 $500
(KM.794.1, 794.2); Christian X (1912-1947), 1914,
1918 (iron) (illustrated), 1919 (iron), 1920, 1927, 1941
(Aluminium), 1943 (zinc) (KM.814.1, 814.1a, 814.2a,
814.2,828.1, 834, 834a); Frederick 1X (1947-1972), five ore,
1952 (KM.843.1); ten ore, 1882 (KM.795.1) (illustrated);
1903 (KM.795.2); Frederick VIII, 1910, (KM.807); 1914,
1920, 1925, 1941, 1944 (zinc), (KM.818.1, 818.2a, 822.1,
822.2, 822.2a). Very fine - uncirculated. (18)

$400

3006*
Denmark, Christian 1X (1863-1906), silver two kroner 1876
(KM.798.1). Brilliant nearly uncirculated, rare as such.

$300

3002*
Denmark, Christian IX (1863-1906), ten ore, 1889
(KM.795.1). Brilliant uncirculated.

$150

part 3007*

3003* Denmark, Christian 1X (1863-1906), silver two kroner 1899
Denmark, Christian 1X (1863-1906), twenty five ore, 1874, (KM.798.2). Brilliant uncirculated, rare.
1905 (illustrated) (KM.796.1, 796.2); Frederick VIII (1906- $400

1912), 1907 (KM.808); Christian X (1912-1947), 1915,
1919, 1921, 1924, 1933 (scarce), 1944 (zinc) (KM.815.1,
815.2a, 815.2, 823.1, 823.2, 823.2a); Frederick 1X (1947-
1972), twenty five ore, 1948 (KM.842.1); half krone, 1924,
1940 (KM.831.1, 831.2). Very fine - uncirculated. (12)
$200

part

3008*

Denmark, Christian IX (1863-1906), commemorative two
kroner, 1892 Golden Wedding anniversary (KM.800); 1903
40th anniversary of reign, (KM.802) (illustrated); Frederick
VIl (1906-1912), 1906 death and accession, (KM.803);
Christian X (1912-1947), 1912 death and accession,
(KM.811). Extremely fine - uncirculated. (4)

3004*
Denmark, Christian IX (1863-1906), one krone, 1875
(KM.797.1). Brilliant nearly uncirculated, rare as such.

$400 $300
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3009
Denmark, commemorative silver two kroner, 40th
anniversary of reign 1903 (KM.802). Lightly toned, nearly
uncirculated.

$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from Noble Numismatics
Sale 107 (lot 2176) coming from the Prince Michael Andreevich of Russia
(1920-2008) Collection.

3010
Denmark, Christian X (1912-1947), normal issue 1916
(KM.820); commemorative two kroner, 1923 Silver
Wedding anniversary (KM.821); 1930 60th anniversary of
king, (KM.829) (illustrated); 1937 25th anniversary of reign
(KM.830); 1945 king's 75th birthday (KM.836); Frederick
IX (1947-1972), 1953 campaign to remove TB from
Greenland (KM.844); 1959 normal issue (KM.838.2) scarce
date; 1958 commemorative of 18th birthday of Princess
Margrethe (KM.845). Extremely fine - uncirculated. (8)
$250

3011
Denmark, Frederick 1X (1947-1972), silver five kroner 1960
commemorative silver wedding anniversary (KM.852);
1964, wedding of Princess Anne Marie, (KM.854); silver
ten kroner, 1967 wedding of Princess Margrethe (KM.856);
1968 wedding of Princess Benedikte (KM.857); Margrethe I1,
(1972 -), 1972 death and accession of Margrethe (KM.858).
Brilliant uncirculated. (5)

$150

part
3012*
Faroe Islands, coinage struck in London during WWII, 1941,
one ore, two ore, five ore, ten ore twenty five ore (KM.1-5).
Uncirculated, the set very rare. (5)
$700

3013
Fiji, George V - Elizabeth Il, 1934-1968, halfpenny -
florin, missing 1945 penny. In a red Hendo album, fair
- uncirculated. (96)

$150

3014*

Finland, Alexander Il, (1855-1881), copper five pennia, 1875

(KM.4.2). Uncirculated with about full mint red, scarce.
$150
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3015*
Finland, Liberated Government, Civil War Coinage, 1918,
copper five pennia, 1918 (KM.21.5). Uncirculated with full
mint red, rare.

$600

3016
Finland, Republic, copper one penni, 1921 (KM.23), 1963
(2), (KM.44), 1974 (KM.44a); five pennia, 1921 (KM.22),
1941 (KM.64.1), 1974 (KM.45); ten pennia, 1921 (KM.24),
1942 (KM.33.1), 1943 (KM.34.1), 1965 (KM.46); twenty
five pennia, 1928 (KM.25), 1940 (KM.25a), 1944 (KM.25b);
fifty pennia, 1923 (KM.26), 1943 (KM.26a), 1947 (KM.26b).
Mostly uncirculated , copper all with full mint red. (17)
$150

3017
Finland, Republic, one markaa, 1922 (KM.27), 1930
(KM.30), 1942 (KM.30a); 1950 (KM.30b), 1953 (KM.36),
1956 (KM.36a), 1965S (KM.49), 1993 (KM.76a), 1994
(KM.76), 1965 (KM.46); five markaa, 1941 (KM.31), 1949
(KM.31a), 1952 (KM.37), 1957 (KM.37a), 1972, 1974
(KM.53). Mostly nearly uncirculated. (15)

$150

3018
Finland, Republic, ten markaa, 1939 (KM.63), 1962
(KM.38), 1995 (KM.82); 1999 (KM.91); twenty markaa,
1937 (KM.32), 1959 (KM.39); fifty markaa, 1960 (KM.40),
one hundred markaa, 1956 (KM.41); two hundred markaa,
1956 (KM.42); five hundred markaa, 1952 (KM.35), one
thousand markaa 1960 (KM.43). Mostly nearly uncirculated.
11)

$200

3019*
Finland, Republic, copper five pennia, 1941, variety without
hole (KM.64.2). Nearly uncirculated with some mint red,
rare variety.

$200

o e ey Ry
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3020*

France, County of Provence, Robert of Anjou (1309-1343),

sol coronat, (2.33 g), rev. long cross, (Boudeau-833, Duplessy,

Feodales 1651, Poey d'Avant 3988). Toned, very fine.
$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6841).



3021*
France, Charles VI, (1380-1422), silver blanc dit Guener,
issue of 1389, (3.11 g), obv. + KAROLVS FRANC.ORV
REX around with round Os, shield with three lis, rev. cross
with fleur de lis and crown, respectively in each angle,
around + SIT NOMEN DNI BENEDICTYV, (Lafaurie 381a,
Duplessy 377A variety, Ciani 507). Toned, very fine, scarce
with CNG ticket.

$100
Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from Noble Numismatics Sale

105 (lot 4155) and previously from CNG (Classical Numismatic Group)
Sale 39 September 18, 1996 (lot 2005).

3022*
France, Louis XIII, (1610-1643), silver twelfth ecu with
crowned arms of France, 1642 mm.A rose Paris mint, (Dup.
1352, KM.132.1). Toned, All with dark fields and polished
surfaces, good - nearly very fine, rare.

$100

Ex Tom Cederlind stock.

3023*
France, Louis XIV (1643 - 1715), silver ecu, 1653N, (26.94
g), Montpellier mint, obv. LVD. XIllIl. D.G. FR.ET. NAV.
REX, laureate bust to right, rev. .SIT. NOMEN. DOMINI.
BENEDICTVM. 1653, crowned arms of three lis, rose above
crown, N at base, (D.3799, KM.155.12). Fine, very rare and
an unlisted date.

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lot 7080), also Noble Numismatics Sale 103 (lot 2257).
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3024*

France, Louis XIV demi ecu, Flanders, 1685 (Du Plessy 1510;

Ciani 1885; D.R. 421; KM262.1). Good fine and rare.
$250

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 70 (lot 2385).

3025*
France, Louis XIV (1643 - 1715), silver ecu, 1709A, (30.23
g), Paris mint, obv. LVD. XIIIl. D.G. FR.ET. NAV. REX*,
armoured bust to right, rev. SIT . NOMEN. DOMINI.
BENEDICTVM * 1709*, three crowns with fleur-de-lis in
angles, Aiin centre, (D.1324, KM.386.1). Very fine or slightly
better, scarce.

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lot 7081), also Noble Numismatics Sale 103 (lot 2259).

3026*
France, Louis XV, ecu, 1716X, Amiens Mint (KM.414.22),
overstruck on an earlier type. Very fine.

$350

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6843).



3027*
France, Louis XV (1715 - 1774), silver ecu, 1728E, (28.87g),
Tours mint (KM.486.7). Minor scratches and deposits,
otherwise very fine or better.

$180

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lot 7083).

3028*
France, Louis XV (1715 - 1774), silver ecu, 1764K, (29.35g),
Bordeaux mint (KM.512.11). Toned, good very fine or
better, scarce.

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lot 7085).

3029*
France, Louis XV (1715-1774), silver ecu, 1765, Pau Mint,
cow mintmark (KM.518, D-A1331). Some carbon flecking,
otherwise good very fine, scarce.

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lot 7086).

3030
France, Louis XVI, silver jeton, commemorating Brittany,
1776, (Mitchiner 3747 [£30], Feud. 8742). Extremely fine
and rare.

$60

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from Noble Numismatics Sale
105 (lot 3330).
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3031*
France, Louis XVI (1774-1792), silver ecu, 1783K, Bordeaux
Mint, temple portal privy mark (KM.564.8). Weakly struck
in the centre, otherwise toned very fine.

$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lot 7089).

3032*
France, Louis XVI (1774-1790), silver ecu, 1786 (Perpignan)
(KM.564.13). Minor adjustment marks, otherwise golden
toning, good very fine - nearly extremely fine.

$250

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 6844).

3033*
France, Directory, bronze two decimes year 4A (1795-6),
(KM.638.1). A superb example nearly uncirculated and
very rare.

$1,100

Ex H.D. Rauch Auction Sale 12, May 18, 1973 (lot 2378) for 300 Euros.



3034*
France, Consulship, Napoleon, silver five francs [1802-3],
year 11A (KM.639.1). Some mint bloom, nearly extremely
fine.

$600

Ex Poinsignon (for 850 Euros).

3035*
France, Directory, bronze one decime year 5A (1796-7),
(KM.644.1). A superb example nearly uncirculated and
very rare.

$1,000

3036*
France, Consulship, Napoleon, silver five francs [1802-3],
year XIA, portrait type, (KM.650.1). Delightful patination
with golden blue highlights, nearly uncirculated and very
rare thus.

$1,500

3037*

France, Consulship, Napoleon I, silver quarter franc year

12A, (KM.653.1). Toned, very fine or better, rare as such.
$150
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3038*
France, First Empire, Napoleon, silver five francs [1803-4],
year 12A, portrait type, (KM.660.1). Delightful patination
with golden peripheral patination, nearly uncirculated and
very rare thus.

$2,200

3039*
France, First Empire, Napoleon, silver five francs [1804-5],
year 13A, portrait type, (KM.662.1). Grey patination, nearly
uncirculated and rare.

$1,000

3040*
France, First Empire, Napoleon, silver five francs 1806L
(Bayonne), portrait type, (KM.673.8). Grey patination with
some mint bloom, nearly uncirculated and rare.

$1,500

3041
France, First Empire, Napoleon I, silver half franc 1808A
(KM.680.1); Second Kingdom, Charles X (1824-1830),
1828A (KM.723.1); Modern era, proof half franc, 2000
(KM.931.2). Proof FDC, others very fine. (3)

$150



3042*
France, First Restoration, Louis XVIII, silver five francs
1815A portrait type, (KM.702.2). Brilliant with mint bloom,
uncirculated and rare.

$1,500

3043
France, Napoleon I, five francs, 1810B (KM.694.2); Louis
XVIII, five francs, 1815L (KM.702.8), Napoleon IlI, five
francs 1867BB (KM.799.2); Third Republic, five francs,
1873A (KM.820.1). Fine - extremely fine. (4)

$120

Ex C.S.Hodgson Collection.

3044*
France, Second Kingdom, Louis XVIII, silver five francs
1819A portrait type, (KM.711.1). Blue and gold patination,
nearly uncirculated and rare.

$750

3045*
France, Louis XVIII, five francs, 1822W, Lille Mint
(KM.711.13). Lustrous, extremely fine.

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lot 7096).
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part

3046*
France, Second Kingdom, Louis XVIII (1815-1824), silver
quarter franc 1817A (KM.714.1) (illustrated); Charles X
(1824-1830), 1827A (KM.722.1) (illustrated); Louis Philippe
(1830-1848), 1831A (KM.740.1) (with ticket for 230 Euros),
1841W (KM.740.13). Toned, extremely fine - uncirculated,
all rare as such. (4)

$400

3047*
France, Second Kingdom, Charles X, silver five francs 1830A
(KM.728.1). Brilliant uncirculated and scarce.

$800

Ex Nomisma as Auction 35 (lot 1668) (800 euros).

3048*
France, Second Kingdom, Charles X, silver five francs 1827L
(Bayonne), (KM.728.8). Brilliant, nearly uncirculated and
scarce.

$1,000

Ex Poinsignon with ticket (1000 euros).

3049*
France, Second Kingdom, Charles X, silver five francs 1829W
(Lille), (KM.728.13). Brilliant, peripheral golden traces,
uncirculated and scarce.

$1,000



3050*
France, Second Kingdom, Charles X, silver five francs 1827W
(Lille), (KM.728.13). Good very fine.

$200

3051*
France, Second Kingdom, Louis Philippe, silver five francs
1831A (Paris), (KM.745.1). Golden peripheral tone, as
struck uncirculated and rare in this condition.

$1,500

Ex Poinsignon (1750 Euros) with ticket.

3052*
France, Second Kingdom, Louis Philippe, silver five francs
1831W (Lille), (KM.735.13). Brilliant, peripheral mint
bloom traces, good extremely fine, scarce.

$500

3053
France, Louis Philippe I, five francs, 1830B (KM.747.2);
Germany, fifty pfennig, 1898A, 1900J (KM.15). First coin
with edge knocks, fine - nearly very fine. (2)

$120
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3054*
France, Second Kingdom, Louis Philippe, silver five francs
1847A (Paris), (KM.749.1). Golden peripheral tone,
about as struck nearly uncirculated and very scarce in this
condition.

$500

3055*
France, Second Kingdom, Louis Philippe, silver five francs
1845BB (Strasbourg), (KM.749.3). Golden peripheral tone,
nearly as struck extremely fine and scarce.

$300

3056*

France, Second Kingdom, Louis Philippe, silver five francs
1832W (Lille), (KM.749.13). Brilliant with golden blue
peripheral patination, uncirculated and very scarce.

$500
Ex Nomisma as Auction 35 (lot 1674) (300 euros).

part

3057*
France, Second Kingdom, Louis Philippe (1830-1848),
twenty five centimes 1846A (KM.755.1); 1845B (KM.755.2);
Third Republic and Fourth Republic, twenty five centimes,
1916 (KM.867) (illustrated) rare as such in this condition;
1921 (KM.867a); 1939 (KM.867h). Extremely fine -
uncirculated. (5)

$200



3058
France, Second Republic, one centime 1848A (KM.754);
Third Republic, 1872A, (KM.626.1); 1872K, (KM.626.2);
1919, (KM.840); two centimes, 1888A, (KM.827.1); 1878K,
(KM.827.2), 1919, (KM.841). Extremely fine - nearly
uncirculated, most with full mint bloom. (7)

$250

3059*
France, Second Republic, silver five francs 1849A (KM.756.1).
Brilliant, nearly uncirculated.

$250

3060
France, Second Republic, twenty centimes, 1851A
(KM.758.1); Napoleon Ill, twenty centimes, 1867A
(KM.808.1); Vichy State and De Gaule's Provisional
Government, 1941 (KM.899); 1942, 1943 (KM.900.1);
1944 (KM.900.2a); 1945 (KM.907.1). Very fine - nearly
uncirculated. (7)

$100

3061*
France, Second Republic, silver one franc 1850A (KM.759.1).
Blue and gold patination, uncirculated.

$300

part

3062*
France, Second Republic, silver fifty centimes 1851A
(KM.769.1) (illustrated); Third Republic, De Gaulle's
Provisional Government, Fourth and Fifth Republic, silver
fifty centimes, 1873A (KM.834.1) (illustrated) rare as such
in this condition; 1897, 1913 (KM.854); 1923 (KM.884),
1938 (KM.894.1), 1941 (KM.894.1a), 1945B (KM.894.2a),
1945C (KM.894.3a); 1962 (KM.939.1); Vichy French State,
1942, (KM.914.1), 1944B (KM.914.2), 1944C (KM.914.3).
Extremely fine - uncirculated. (13)

$400
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3063*
France, Second Empire, Napoleon Ill, ten centimes 1855A
(KM.771.1). Brilliant uncirculated.

$150

3064*
France, Second Empire, Louis Napoleon, silver franc 1852A
(KM.772). Brilliant uncirculated.

$1,000
In a slab by PCGS as MS64.
3065
France, Second Empire, Napoleon 111, five centimes

1855A (KM.777.1); 1864A (KM.797.1); Third Republic,
1872A (KM.821.1); 1906 (KM.842); 1919 (KM.865);
1923 (KM.875); 1939 (KM.875a); Fifth Republic, 1961
(KM.927). Extremely fine - nearly uncirculated, a few with
mint bloom. (8)

$250

3066*
France, Second Empire, Napoleon 111, silver twenty centimes
1853A (KM.778.1). Toned, about uncirculated, rare as
such.

$200

3067*
France, Second Empire, Napoleon Ill, silver five francs
1856BB (Strassburg) (KM.782.2). Grey patination, very
fine, scarce.

$200

Ex H.D. Rauch, Sale 12, May 18th, 1973, (lot 2390) with ticket.



3072*
France, Second Empire, Napoleon 111, silver one franc 1870BB
(KM.806.2). Light patination, good extremely fine.

$300
3068*

France, Second Empire, Napoleon lll, silver five francs Ex H.D Rauch, Auktion 80, June 1, 2007 (ot 997), (200 Euros +).
1870A (KM.799.1). Light peripheral patination, nearly
uncirculated.

$300

3073*

France, Second Empire, Napoleon Ill, silver two francs

1869A (KM.807.1). Grey patination, nearly uncirculated.
$500

3069* Ex Coincraft, with ticket, (£300).
France, Second Empire, Napoleon IlI, silver five francs
1869BB (Strassburg) (KM.799.2). Speckled patination,
uncirculated, scarce.

$400

Ex Poinsignon with ticket, (350 Euros) with ticket.

part
3074*
France, Third Republic, ten centimes 1871A, 1873A,
1895A (illustrated), (KM.815.1); 1914 (KM.843); 1938
(KM.866a); 1938 (KM.889); Vichy State and De Gaule's
Provisional Government, 1941 (KM.895); 1941 (KM.897);
1942 (KM.898.1); 1943 (KM.903); 1945 (KM.906.1);

3070* 1945B (KM.906.2); 1945C (KM.906.3). Extremely fine
France, Napoleon Ill, five francs 1869 BB, Strasbourg - uncirculated, most with full mint bloom. (12)
mint (KM.799.2). Golden toning, contact mark on cheek, $300

otherwise uncirculated.
$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lot 7103).

3075*
France, Third Republic, silver two francs 1870A small A,

3071~ (KM.817.1). Grey patination, extremely fine.

France, Second Empire, Napoleon 111, silver one franc 1866A

200
(KM.806.1). Golden patination, uncirculated. $

$300

350



3076*

France, Third Republic, silver two francs 1887A large A,

(KM.817.1). Golden grey patination, good extremely fine.
$250

3077*
France, Third Republic, silver five francs 1870A, (KM.818.1).
Grey patination, extremely fine, rare.

$600

3078*
France, Third Republic, silver five francs 1871K, (KM.818.2).
Grey patination, extremely fine, scarce.

$600

3079
France, Third Republic, silver five francs 1871K, (KM.818.2).
Grey patination, very fine, scarce.

$100

3080*
France, Third Republic, silver five francs 1870A, (KM.819).
Good very fine/ nearly extremely fine, scarce.

$500

Ex Poinsignon (250 Euros) with ticket.

3081*
France, Third Republic, silver five francs 1873A, (KM.820.1).
Blue and gold patination, uncirculated.

$250

3082
France, Third Republic, silver five francs, 1873A (KM.820.1).
Nearly uncirculated.

$100

In a slab by PCGS as MS63.

3083*
France, Third Republic, silver five francs 1878K, (KM.820.2).
Toned, nearly uncirculated, scarce.

$500

Ex Poinsignon (630 Euros).

3084
France, Third Republic, De Gaulle's Provisional Government,
Fourth and Fifth Republic, silver one franc 1872K (KM.822.2);
1895A (KM.822.1); 1898 (KM.844.1); 1921 (KM.876);
1937 (KM.885), 1947, 1948B, 1945C, (KM.885a.1, .2, .3);
Vichy French State, 1943, 1944B, 1944C, (KM.902.1, .2,
.3); 1989 (KM.967, 1992 (KM.1004.1), 1995 (KM.1133),
1996 (KM.1160), 2001 proof (KM.925.2). Extremely fine
- FDC. (16)

$200

3085
France, Third Republic, De Gaulle's Provisional Government,
Fourth and Fifth Republic, silver two francs 1898
(KM.845.1); 1921 (KM.877); 1939 (KM.886), 1945,
1950B, 1945C, (KM.886a.1, .2, .3); Vichy French State,
1943, 1943B, 1944C, (KM.904.1, .2, .3); 1944 (KM.905);
1993 (KM.1062), 1995 (KM.1119), 1997 (KM.1187), 1998
(KM.1213), 2001 proof (KM.942.2) (FDC). Extremely fine
- FDC. (15)

$200



3086*
France, Third Republic, silver two francs 1914C, (KM.845.2).
Light golden peripheral patination, uncirculation.

$150

3087*
France, Third Republic, variety without central hole, ten
centimes 1918 (KM.866a). Nearly uncirculated and very
rare.

$300

3088
France, Third Republic, Fourth and Fifth Republic, silver ten
francs 1929 (KM.878); 1970 (KM.932); copper-nickel and
aluminium bronze 1947, (KM.908.1); 1946B, (KM.908.2);
1948, 1948B (KM.909.1, .2); 1957 (KM.915.1); 1979,
(KM.940); 1982 Gambetta (KM.950); 1983 Montgolfier
balloon (KM.952); 1983 Stendhal (KM.953); 1984 Rude,
(KM.954); 1985 Victor Hugo (KM.956); 1986 Schuman
(KM.958); 1986 Madam Republic (KM.959); 1987 King
Capet (KM.961d); bimettalic 2001 (KM.964.2); 1988
Roland Garros (KM.965). Extremely fine - uncirculated.
(18)

$150

3089*
France, Third Republic, silver five francs 1936, (KM.879).
Trace of mint bloom, good extremely fine - nearly
uncirculated, rare.

$1,000

3090
France, Third Republic, De Gaulle's Provisional Government,
Fourth Republic, five francs 1933 (KM.887); 1938 (KM.888)
(near EF), 1940, 1945 (unc), 1946, 1946B, 1946C, 1947,
19478, 1950, (KM.888a.1, .2, 888b.1, .2, .3). Extremely
fine - uncirculated. (10)

$200
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3091*
France, Fourth Republic, brass five francs 1946C,
(KM.888a.3). Brilliant uncirculated, scarce.

$250

3092*
France, Vichy French State, copper nickel five francs, 1943,
(KM.901). Nearly uncirculated, rare.

$300

3093
France, Fourth and Fifth Republic, silver twenty francs
1950B (KM.916.2); twenty francs tri-metallic 1992 (2, both
varieties), 1999 (proof) (KM.1008.2); 1993 Mediterranean
games (KM.1016); 1994 de Coubertin (KM.1036);
aluminium bronze fifty francs 1952, 1951B (KM.918.1,
918.2); silver fifty francs 1974 (KM.941.1); copper-nickel
one hundred francs 1958 (wing), 1957B, (KM.919.1, 919.2);
silver one hundred francs 1983 (KM.951.1). Extremely fine
- uncirculated. (12)

$250

3094
France, Fifth Republic, silver five francs, 1964, (KM.926);
copper nickel normal and commemorative issues five francs,
1996 (KM.1155); 2001, (KM.926a.2) Proof; 1989, Eiffel
Tower, (KM.968); 1992, Mendes France, (KM.1006); 1994,
Voltaire, (KM.1063); 1995, 50th anniv. UN (KM.1118).
Extremely - nearly uncirculated, one FDC. (7)

$120

3095
France, Republic, silver five francs, 1962, 1963 (20)
(KM.926). Toned extremely fine - uncirculated. (21)

$100

3096
France, Republic, silver ten francs, 1965 (4), 1966, 1967 (2),
1970 (2) (KM.932). Toned, extremely fine - uncirculated.
)

$150
3097
France and colonies, and other European issues, 1600s-
1920s, almost all copper minors, noted issues from France,
French Indo China, Haiti, Guiana (French Cayenne 2 sous
1789A [2] and ten centimes 1863), Germany, Netherlands
(Hollandia 1742), also Belgium, St Bernard prison currency,
five centimes, 1833, and Burma, quarter pe, c1860s. An
interesting selection in 2x2 holders as originally packaged
many years ago, poor - very fine. (38)

$200



part

3098*
French Indo China, ten cents 1888, 1896 torch (KM.2, 2a),
1914 (2, one uncirculated), 1920, 1922 (KM.9, 14, 16.1);
twenty cents, 1885, 1895 (KM.3), 1896 (KM.3a), 1899,
1900 (KM.10), 1920 (KM.15). Very fine - uncirculated some
scarce to rare. (12)

$500

3099
French Indo China, quarter cent, 1942 (KM.25); half cent,
1939 (KM.20); one cent, 1920, 1923, 1939, 1940, 1941,
1943 (KM.12.1, 2, 3, 24.2, 24.3, 26) five cents, 1930,
1939, 1943, 1946 (2), (KM.18.1, a, 27, 30.1, 2); ten cents,
1937, 1940, 1941 (2), 1945 (2) (KM.16.2,21.1,1a (2),
28.1,.2); twenty cents, 1930, 1937, 1939 (2), 1941, 1945
(3) (KM.17.1, .2, 23, 23a.1, .2, 29.1 (2), 29.3). Very fine
- choice uncirculated. (27)

$120

3100*
French Indo China, Yunnan or Burma, silver tael, c1943,
possibly made in Hanoi, 40mm, (37.11 g), obv. in Burmese
and Chinese, 'Genuine silver one tael’, rev. stag head with
large antlers in linear circle (Kann 939; KM.A4). Weakly
struck as usual, very fine and rare.

$2,000

A similar example, not as fine, in Noble Numismatics Sale 115 (lot 2118)
realised $6,400.
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